14
Parker Korea Ltd.
Automation Group
001PNEAKDV1.0
Air Preparation System
PA Series
PCA200 Series

PCA200-B
PCA200L-B
Order example
Flow featurePCA200      02
Model
Thread Type
BLANK RC Thread
G G Thread
N NPT Thread
Port Size
01 1/8
02 1/4
Filter Element
BLANK 5um
40u 40um
Bowl Option
BLANK PC Bowl
N Nylon Bowl
Bowl Type
BLANK Standard
L Long case
B
Bracket
B Bracket
15
Parker Korea Ltd.
Automation Group
001PNEAKDV1.0
Air Preparation System
72
.9
15
6.
6
128.9
177.9
49
72
.9
14
7
2-Rc
φ8-Drain outlet
φ6-Drain outlet
128.9
12.5
67
.8
53
41.335.1
70 87
.5
34
.9
14
7.
2
22
0.
1
6.5
9 38
2-Rc1/4
2-Rc3/8
2-Rc1/2
OIL
φ6-Drain outlet
l/min.(ANR)
0.7 MPa03, 04
0
0.1

 ※ 2. Choose auto-drain PMRF300, the pressure range is 0.15~1 MPa.
Symbol
Order example
Flow feature
PCA302    02
Model
Thread Type
BLANK RC Thread
G G Thread
N NPT Thread
Port Size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
Drain Type
BLANK Semi Auto Drain
D Auto Drain
Filter Element
BLANK 5um
40u 40um
Bowl Option
BLANK PC Bowl
N Nylon Bowl
Gauge option
BLANK Square Gauge
C
Round Gauge
(PG-40)
PCA302T*
Module mounting bracket
PCA302-D
Auto drain valve
16
Parker Korea Ltd.
Automation Group
001PNEAKDV1.0
Air Preparation System
M
P
a
S
ec
on
da
ry
 p
re
ss
ur
e
l/min.(ANR)Flow
02
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
400 800 1200 1600 24002000
04
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
800 1600 32002400 4000
0
0.1

Symbol
PCA403-D Auto drain valve
Order example Flow feature
PCA403    02
Model
Thread Type
BLANK RC Thread
G G Thread
N NPT Thread
Port Size
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
Drain Type
BLANK Semi Auto Drain
D Auto Drain
Filter Element
BLANK 5um
40u 40um
Bowl Option
BLANK PC Bowl
N Nylon Bowl
Gauge Option
BLANK Square Gauge
C Round Gauge
(PG-40)
Filter element 40μm
Primary pressure 0.7 MPa
Filter element 40μm
Primary pressure 0.7 MPa
Filter element 40μm
Primary pressure 0.7 MPa
17
Parker Korea Ltd.
Automation Group
001PNEAKDV1.0
Air Preparation System
PA Series
PCA403 Dimensions
AIR UNITS (F.R.L.UNIT)
LOCK LOCK
40
40
38
.1
41 40
13 13
6
9
58
.6
13
7
15
6.
6
94
38.1 40
8
36
.5
57
.5
2-Rc1/4
152
36 35
2-Rc3/8
2-Rc1/2
LOCK LOCK
41 20
6
9